
Sl No Name of Bank Target Achievement % 

 - minus for 

excess/+ 

for deficit)

1 E-ALLAHABAD BANK(INDIAN BANK) 155 36 23.23 119

2 E-ANDHRA BANK (UBI) 173 59 34.10 114

3 AXIS BANK 137 54 39.42 83

4 BANK OF BARODA 162 87 53.70 75

5 BANK OF INDIA 205 323 157.56 -118

6 BANK OF MAHARASHTRA 37 1 2.70 36

7 CANARA BANK 173 317 183.24 -144

8 CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA 149 52 34.90 97

9 E-CORPORATION BANK(UBI) 51 12 23.53 39

10 E-DENA BANK(BOB) 47 4 8.51 43

11 Federal Bank 26 13 50.00 13

12 HDFC BANK LTD 128 2 1.56 126

13 IDBI BANK LTD 89 18 20.22 71

14 INDIAN BANK 133 82 61.65 51

15 INDIAN OVERSEAS BANK 130 83 63.85 47

16 Odisha Gramya Bank 92 123 133.70 -31

17

E-ORIENTAL BANK OF 

COMMERCE(PNB) 72 4 5.56 68

18 PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK 195 144 73.85 51

19 STATE BANK OF INDIA 493 276 55.98 217

20 E-SYNDICATE BANK(CANARA) 82 16 19.51 66

21 UCO BANK 202 149 73.76 53

22 UNION BANK OF INDIA 151 221 146.36 -70

23 E-UNITED BANK OF INDIA(PNB) 83 15 18.07 68

24 Utkal Gramya Bank 34 1 2.94 33

25 E-VIJAYA BANK(BOB) 28 2 7.14 26

26 Bandhan Bank 20 39 191.06 -19

27 Punjab & Sind Bank 29 6 20.49 23

28 ICICI Bank 121 2 1.65 119

3398 2141 63.01 1133

3550

2141

1 City Union Bank 0 0 0 0

2 DCB Bank Ltd 12 0 0 0

3 Indus Ind Bank 23 0 0 0

4 Karnatak Bank Ltd. 11 0 0 0

5 Karur Vysya Bank 4 0 0 0

6 Kotak Mahindra Bank Ltd 10 0 0 0

7 Laxmi Vilas Bank 9 0 0 0

8 RBL Bank 9 0 0 0

9 Standard Chartered Bank 9 0 0 0

10 The South Indian Bank Ltd. 9 0 0 0

11 Yes Bank 9 0 0 0

12 IDFC First Bank 9 0 0 0

13 Jana Small Finance Bank 13 0 0 0

14 Suryoday Small Fince Bank 13 0 0 0

15 Ujjivan Bank 13 0 0 0

Total 152 0 0 0

NULM SEP - I (INDIVIDUAL) STATUS - 1st April - 31st March, 22

SEP I Target for 21 - 22 

Achievement till March, 2022

Ststus of  Non particepating Bank/Financial Insts.
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Sl No Name of the Bank Target Achievement %

 - minus for 

excess/+ for 

deficit)

1 E-Allahabad Bank (INDIAN) 390 144 36.92 246

2 E-Andhra Bank(UBI) 350 86 24.57 264

3 AXIS Bank 180 11 6.11 169

4 Balasore Bhadrak Cooperative Bank 0 7 #DIV/0! -7

5 Bank of Baroda 280 213 76.07 67

6 Bank of India 320 333 104.06 -13

7 Bank of Maharastra 20 10 50.00 10

8 BDCC Bank 0 1 #DIV/0! -1

9 CANARA Bank 264 374 141.67 -110

10 Central Bank of India 248 101 40.73 147

11 E-Corporation Bank(UBI) 150 9 6.00 141

12 Cuttack Central Cooperative Bank 0 24 #DIV/0! -24

13 DCC Bank 0 52 #DIV/0! -52

14 E-DENA Bank(BOB) 40 16 40.00 24

15 HDFC Bank Ltd 160 112 70.00 48

16 ICICI Bank 190 314 165.26 -124

17 Indian Bank 190 196 103.16 -6

18 Indian Overseas Bank 204 98 48.04 106

19 Keonjhar Cooperative Bank 0 57 #DIV/0! -57

20 Koraput Central Cooperative Bank 0 24 #DIV/0! -24

21 E-Mahila Bank (SBI) 0 2 #DIV/0! -2

22 Odisha Gramya Bank 300 398 132.67 -98

23 E-Oriental Bank of Commerce (PNB) 130 43 33.08 87

24 Punjab and Sindh Bank 40 4 10.00 36

25 Punjab National bank 298 248 83.22 50

26 Sambalpur District Central Cooperative Bank 0 25 #DIV/0! -25

27 State Bank of India 600 671 111.83 -71

28 Sundergarh District Cooperative Bank 0 44 #DIV/0! -44

29 E-Syndicate Bank (CANARA) 140 31 22.14 109

30 The Central Cooperative Bank 0 8 #DIV/0! -8

32 UCO Bank 370 322 87.03 48

33 Union Bank of Indian 270 190 70.37 80

34 E-United Bank of India(PNB) 220 80 36.36 140

35 United Central Cooperativ Bank ltd 0 4 #DIV/0! -4

36 AGRICULTURAL DEVELOPMENT BANK 0 1 #DIV/0! -1

37 Utkal Gramya Bank 220 103 46.82 117

38 District co op central bank 0 5 #DIV/0! -5

39 Federal Bank 20 1 5.00 19

40 IDBI Bank 108 7 6.48 101

41 District central co op bank 0 1 #DIV/0! -1

5702 4370 76.64 1332

6000

4370

1 IDFC First Bank 10 0 0 0

2 Jana Small Finance Bank 10 0 0 0

3 Suryoday Small Fince Bank 10 0 0 0

4 Ujjivan Bank 10 0 0 0

5 RBL Bank 20 0 0 0

6 Standard Chartered Bank 10 0 0 0

7 The South Indian Bank Ltd. 10 0 0 0

8 Yes Bank 20 0 0 0

9 Indus Ind Bank 20 0 0 0

10 Karnatak Bank Ltd. 20 0 0 0

11 Karur Vysya Bank 10 0 0 0

12 Kotak Mahindra Bank Ltd 12 0 0 0

13 Laxmi Vilas Bank 6 0 0 0

14 Bandhan Bank 20 0 0 0

15 City Union Bank 20 0 0 0

16 DCB Bank Ltd 20 0 0 0

17 Vijaya Bank 70 0 0 0

Total 298 0 0 0

Ststus of Non particepating Bank/Financial Insts.

NULM-SHG Bank Linkage ( 1st April - 31st March, 2022) 

Bank Linkage Target for the Year 2021 - 2022 

Achievement for the year till 31st March, 2022
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Sl No Name of the Bank Target Achievement 
% of 

Achievement 

 - minus for 

excess/+ for 

deficit)

1 E-ALLAHABAD BANK(INDIAN BANK) 16 23 144 -7

2 E-ANDHRA BANK (UBI) 33 11 33 22

3 BANK OF BARODA 20 25 125 -5

4 BANK OF INDIA 25 53 212 -28

5 CANARA BANK 21 44 210 -23

6 CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA 13 13 100 0

7 HDFC BANK LTD 8 3 38 5

8 ICICI BANK LTD 10 20 200 -10

9 IDBI BANK LTD 5 1 20 4

10 INDIAN BANK 13 15 115 -2

11 INDIAN OVERSEAS BANK 15 12 80 3

12 KEONJHAR COOPERATIVE BANK 0 7 #DIV/0! -7

13 Koraput Central Cooperative Bank 0 8 #DIV/0! -8

14 Odisha Gramya Bank 46 28 61 18

15 PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK 33 47 142 -14

16 SAMBALPUR DISTRICT COOPERATIVE CENTRAL 0 6 #DIV/0! -6

17 STATE BANK OF INDIA 92 89 97 3

18 Sundargarh district cooparetive bank 0 10 #DIV/0! -10

19 E-SYNDICATE BANK(CANARA) 10 5 50 5

20 The CENTRAL CO-OPERATIVE BANK LTD 0 3 #DIV/0! -3

21 UCO BANK 28 37 132 -9

22 UNION BANK OF INDIA 15 32 213 -17

23 E-UNITED BANK OF INDIA(PNB) 12 9 75 3

24 UNITED CENTRAL COOPERATIVE BANK LTD 0 1 #DIV/0! -1

25 Utkal Gramya Bank 16 4 25 12

26 E-Oriental Bank of Commerce (PNB) 5 15 0 -10

27 AGRICULTURAL DEVELOPMENT BANK 0 1 0 -1

28 Angul united central co. op  bank 0 1 0 -1

29 DCC bank 0 1 0 -1

Total 436 524 120 -75

560

524

1 Bank of Maharastra 3 0 0 0

2 E-Corporation Bank(UBI) 3 0 0 0

3 E-DENA Bank(BOB) 3 0 0 0

4 Punjab & Sind Bank 3 0 0 0

5 E-VIJAYA BANK(BOB) 2 0 0 0

6 Axis Bank Ltd 8 0 0 0

7 Bandhan Bank 2 0 0 0

8 City Union Bank 3 0 0 0

9 DCB Bank Ltd 3 0 0 0

10 Federal Bank 2 0 0 0

11 Indus Ind Bank 3 0 0 0

12 Karnatak Bank Ltd. 5 0 0 0

13 Karur Vysya Bank 5 0 0 0

14 Kotak Mahindra Bank Ltd 8 0 0 0

15 Laxmi Vilas Bank 8 0 0 0

16 RBL Bank 8 0 0 0

17 Standard Chartered Bank 8 0 0 0

18 The South Indian Bank Ltd. 8 0 0 0

19 Yes Bank 8 0 0 0

20 IDFC First Bank 3 0 0 0

21 Jana Small Finance Bank 9 0 0 0

22 Suryoday Small Fince Bank 8 0 0 0

23 Ujjivan Bank 8 0 0 0

Total 124 0 0 0

NULM-SEP - G (GROUP) STATUS - 1ST APRIL - 31ST March, 2022

SEP G TARGET FOR THE YEAR 2021 - 2022 

ACHIEVEMENT TILL 31ST MARCH 2022 

Ststus of Non particepating Bank/Financial Insts.
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